is subject to both the appropriation and the availability of funds in accordance with Chapter 129, 
and, if applicable, Chapter 212, Florida Statutes. 

ARTICLE 5. COMPENSATION 

5.1  Maximum Amounts. For all Services provided under this Agreement, County will pay 
Town up to, and not to exceed, One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($125,000.00). Payment shall be made only for Services actually performed and completed 
pursuant to this Agreement as set forth in Exhibit B (Payment Schedule), which amount shall be 
accepted by Town as full compensation for all such Services. Town acknowledges that the